MARRIAGE

CHAPTER 149

S. B. No. 101-(Murphy, by request.)

MARRIAGE LICENSE AND CERTIFICATE

An Act to amend and re-enact Section 4363 of the Compiled Laws of the State of North Dakota for the year 1913 relating to marriage license certificate.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That Section 4363 of the Compiled Laws of the State of North Dakota for the year 1913 relating to marriage license certificate be and the same is hereby amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 4363. LICENSE AND CERTIFICATE.] The marriage license and certificate of the person solemnizing the marriage shall be upon one blank form substantially as follows:

MARRIAGE LICEN	ISE.
----------------	------

State of North Dakota } ss.

County of

To any person authorized by law to perform the marriage ceremony, greeting:

You are hereby authorized to join in marriage....., of....., aged...., who has.....been divorced, and...... of....., aged......who has.....been......divorced; and of this license and your certificate you will make due return to my office within thirty days.

County Judge.

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE

I hereby certify that were by me joined in ma State of North Dakota, In presence of	rriage at	, c c	the foregoing license ounty of
)		
Witnesses.)	•••••	

Approved February 14, 1933.